The Modern Outpost
Solar Module Slate
As at : December 1, 2023
This is a comprehensive list of all solar modules currently available through Modern Outpost.
Product details can be found on ModernOutpost.com &/or manufacturer websites.
Contact Modern Outpost for more information, or to request an estimate.
The list is divided into module types & application groups, with the residential/commercial modules further subdivided into ‘A’ & ‘B’ groups according to their
ranking on the PV Evolution Labs’ random HALT testing reports (PVEL.com), and the ethics monitor SolarScorecard.com (solarscorecard.org). We also take into

It is also relevant to have manufacturing & safety certifications for solar modules. This is apart from any HALT testing done by independent labs. Certifications
both satisfy electrical code requirements, and are an indication of how professional & dedicated a manufacturer is. If you don’t see Intertek, CSA, or UL on the
label, then it’s not worth your time or dollars.
2023 Modern Outpost, Courtenay, BC, Canada 1
The Modern Outpost
Solar Module Slate
As at : December 1, 2023
Residential & Commercial Grid-Tie & Off-Grid Modules
The ‘A’ Group
Our preferred list of modules & manufacturers
To make our ‘A Group’, manufacturers must be a ‘Top Performer’ in PV Evolution Labs reports (PVEL.com), and be identified as ‘Leader’ on the ethics scorecard.
REC GROUP
Norwegian company with vertically integrated wholly-owned manufacturing plant in Singapore.
Leader in cell & module power output & module efficiency. Pioneering developer of the split-cell module architecture for shade mitigation. Exceptional aesthetics.
Warranty (product/performance) : 20/25
REC360NP2 Black 360W 60-Cell (120 ½ Cut) N-Type All-Black Strength 1755 x 1040 x 30mm
REC365NP2 Black 365W 60-Cell (120 ½ Cut) N-Type All-Black Strength 1755 x 1040 x 30mm
REC360TP4 Black 360W 60-Cell (120 ½ Cut) Mono All-Black Strength 1755 x 1040 x 30mm
REC365TP4 Black 365W 60-Cell (120 ½ Cut) Mono All-Black Strength 1755 x 1040 x 30mm
REC400NP3 Black 400W 66-Cell (132 ½ Cut) N-Type All-Black Strength 1900 x 1039 x 30mm
REC390AA ALPHA PURE 390W 66-Cell (132 ½ Cut) Hetero N-Type All-Black Strength 1821 x 1016 x 30mm
REC395AA ALPHA PURE 395W 66-Cell (132 ½ Cut) Hetero N-Type All-Black Strength 1821 x 1016 x 30mm
REC405AA ALPHA PURE 405W 66-Cell (132 ½ Cut) Hetero N-Type All-Black Strength 1821 x 1016 x 30mm
REC410AA PURE-R 410W 40-Cell (80 ½ Cut) Hetero-N-Type All-Black Shade mitigation, Strength 1821 x 1016 x 30mm
HANWHA Q.Cells
Korean company, with pan-Asian manufacturing. Q.Cells German engineering & development division.
One of the long-time top-quality producers in the industry.
Warranty (product/performance) : 12/25
Q.PEAK DUO BLK ML G10+ 395 395W 66-Cell (132 ½ Cut) Mono PERC All-Black Aesthetics 1879 × 1045 × 32mm
Q.PEAK DUO BLK ML G10+ 400 400W 66-Cell (132 ½ Cut) Mono PERC All-Black Shade, aesthetics 1879 × 1045 × 32mm
Q.PEAK DUO BLK ML G10+ 405 405W 66-Cell (132 ½ Cut) Mono PERC All-Black Shade, aesthetics 1879 × 1045 × 32mm
Q.PEAK DUO XL-G10/BFG 480 480W 78-Cell (156 ½ Cut) Mono PERC Silver/Clear Bifacial 2216 × 1045 × 35mm
TRINA SOLAR
Chinese company, with Chinese manufacturing.
One of the long-time top producers in the industry. Leader in value, and consistently one of the top-ranked companies on the SVTC.org scorecard
Warranty (product/performance) : 12/25 & 25/25
TSM-325DD06M.05(II) 325W 60-Cell (120 ½ Cut) Mono All-Black Shade, Strength, Aesthetics 1630 × 996 × 35mm
TSM-335DD06M.05(II) 335W 60-Cell (120 ½ Cut) Mono All-Black Shade, Strength, Aesthetics 1630 × 996 × 35mm
TSM-395DE09.05 395W 60-Cell (120 ½ Cut) Mono All-Black Shade, Strength, Aesthetics 1754 × 1096 × 30mm
TSM-415NE09RC.05 415W 72-Cell (144 ⅓ Cut) Mono PERC All-Black Bifacial 1762 × 1134 × 30mm
TSM-360-DE06X.05(II) 360W 66-Cell (132 Half-Cut) Mono PERC All-Black Shade mitigation 1852 × 996 × 35mm
TSM-365-DE06X.05(II) 365W 66-Cell (132 Half-Cut) Mono PERC All-Black Shade mitigation 1852 × 996 × 35mm
JINKO SOLAR
Chinese manufacturer, with global facilities including the USA.
Currently the largest volume manufacturer in the world. Consistently top-rated on the SVTC scorecard.
Warranty (product/performance) : 10/25

Built with state-of-the-art U.S. manufacturing, SolarScapes integrate Lumos’ frameless bifacial Vision Module System.
Aesthetics, functionality and durability.
Meets the highest high wind, snow, and seismic loads : Bolt together assembly with no field welding
Stamped structural engineering provided : Foundation design provided : Permit package available
2023 Modern Outpost, Courtenay, BC, Canada 3
The Modern Outpost
Solar Module Slate
As at : December 1, 2023
The ‘B’ Group
A strong supporting cast of leading manufacturers
The manufacturers in this group either do not participate in PVEL randomized HALT testing, or fail to participate or score well in the ethics survey.
APTOS SOLAR
US-based manufacturer with global manufacturing
Aptos solar panels are optimized with their patented Dual Nano Absorber (DNA) technology
Warranty (product/performance): 25/30
DNA-120-BF26-370W 370W 60-Cell (120 ½ Cut) DNA Mono Black/Clear Bifacial 1762 x 1048 x 35mm
DNA-108-BF10-400W 400W 54-Cell (108 ½ Cut) DNA Mono Black/Clear Bifacial 1722 x 1134 x 35mm
DNA-108-MF10-400W 400W 54-Cell (108 ½ Cut) DNA Mono All-Black 1722 x 1134 x 35mm
DNA-144-BF26-440W 440W 72-Cell (144 ½ Cut) DNA Mono Black/Clear Bifacial 2095 x 1039 x 35mm
SEG SOLAR
US-based manufacturer with US manufacturing.
SEG actively works to reduce their manufacturing footprint.
Warranty (product/performance): 25/25
SEG-410-BMD-HV “Yukon” 410W 54-Cell (108 ½ Cut) Mono PERC All-Black Lower voltage 1722 x 1134 x 30mm
LONGI
Chinese company with manufacturing in China & Malaysia.
Value positioning. Performs well in random HALT testing. Poor rating in ethics monitor.
Warranty (product/performance): 12/25 : 12/30
LR4-60HPB-360M 360W 60-Cell (120 ½ Cut) Mono All-Black 1755 x 1038 x 35mm
LR5-54HABB-400M 400W 54-Cell (108 ½ Cut) Mono All-Black Lower voltage 1722 x 1134 x 30mm
LR5-54HPB-405M 405W 54-Cell (108 ½ Cut) Mono All-Black Lower voltage 1722 x 1134 x 30mm
LR5-54HPB-410M 410W 54-Cell (108 ½ Cut) Mono All-Black Lower voltage 1722 x 1134 x 30mm
LR4-72HPH-450M 450W 72-Cell (144 ½ Cut) Mono Silver/White 2094 x 1038 x 35mm
LR4-72HPH-460M 460W 72-Cell (144 ½ Cut) Mono Silver/White 2094 x 1038 x 35mm
LR5-66HBH-500M 500W 66-Cell (132 ½ Cut) Mono Silver/White Utility large format 2094 x 1038 x 35mm
LR5-66HBH-505M 505W 66-Cell (132 ½ Cut) Mono Silver/White Utility large format 2094 x 1038 x 35mm
LR5-72HPH-545M 545W 72-Cell (144 ½ Cut) Mono Silver/White Utility large format 2256 x 1133 x 35mm
LR5-72HBD-545M 545W 72-Cell (144 ½ Cut) Mono Silver/Clear Bifacial, utility 2256 x 1133 x 35mm
LR5-72HPH-550M 550W 72-Cell (144 ½ Cut) Mono Silver/White Utility large format 2256 x 1133 x 35mm
MISSION SOLAR
US-based manufacturer with US manufacturing.
Warranty (product/performance): 25/25
MSE380SX5R 380W 66-Cell (132 ½ Cut) Mono PERC All-Black USA Made 1907 x 1044 x 40mm
MSE430SX9Z 430W 72-Cell (144 ½ Cut) Mono PERC All-black USA Made 2085 x 1054 x 40mm
CANADIAN SOLAR
Headquartered in Guelph, ON with global manufacturing. Majority shareholder of CSI Solar (China).
Value positioning, with limited appearances on PVEL’s reports. Does not participate in ethics survey.
Warranty (product/performance) : 12/25 & 12/30 & 25/25
CS6R-395-HL-BB 395W 54-Cell (108 ½ Cut) Mono PERC All-Black Strength 1722 x 1134 x 35mm
CS3N-400MS 400W 66-Cell (132 ½ Cut) Mono PERC All-Black Strength 1940 x 1048 x 35mm
CS3W-455MB-AG 455W 72-Cell (144 ½ Cut) Mono PERC Silver/White Bifacial 2132 x 1048 x 30mm
CS3Y-485MB-AG 485W 78-Cell (156 ½ Cut) Mono PERC Silver/White Bifacial 2260 x 1048 x 32mm
2023 Modern Outpost, Courtenay, BC, Canada 4
The Modern Outpost
Solar Module Slate
As at : December 1, 2023
Off-Grid Modules : 32 & 36 Cell
Standard 32 & 36-cell crystalline solar modules for 12V, 24V, 48V systems
These are the modules that find their way into smaller projects, and remote systems that have more restricted transport requirements.
Remote lighting, water pumping, security, radio, data collection, irrigation controls, research stations, and more.
GO POWER!
GP-PV-260M 260W 36-Cell Mono Silver frame n/a
GP-PV-200M 200W 36-Cell Mono Silver frame 1500 x 668 x 40mm
GP-BF-200M 200W 36-Cell Mono Black frame 1500 x 668 x 40mm
GP-PV-100M 100W 36-Cell Mono Silver frame 1196 x 545 x 35mm
GP-BF-100M 100W 36-Cell Mono Black frame 1196 x 545 x 35mm
GP-PV-100-SM 100W 36-Cell Mono Black frame, Narrow Frame 1530 x 355 x 35mm
GP-PV-100-SM-BF 100W 36-Cell Mono Black frame, Narrow Frame 1530 x 355 x 35mm
GP-PV-80M 80W 36-Cell Mono Silver frame 780 x 672 x 35mm
GP-PV-50P 50W 36-Cell Poly Silver frame n/a
GP-PV-45M 50W 36-Cell Mono Silver frame n/a
GP-PV-20M 20W 36-Cell Mono Silver frame 345 x 470 x 25mm
GP-PV-10M 10W 36-Cell Mono Silver frame 335 x 235 x 25mm
SolarFlex Series : Semi-Flexible Frameless Modules
Go Power’s “SolarFlex” modules use high-efficiency back-contact cells (IBC) from SunPower. These cells are uniquely strong & therefore well-suited to the semi-flex encapsulation.
GP-FLEX-190 190W Mono (SunPower IBC) Full Heliobond backing available 1422 x 691 x 3mm
GP-FLEX-110 110W Mono (SunPower IBC) Full HelioBond backing available 1134 x 544 x 3mm
GP-FLEX-55 55W Mono (SunPower IBC) Semi-flexible, frameless 1070 x 286 x 3mm
GP-FLEX-35 35W Mono (SunPower IBC) Semi-flexible, frameless 620 x 380 x 3mm
GP-FLEX-10HB 10W Mono (SunPower IBC) Full HelioBond backing available, 25’ cable 446 x 185 x 3mm
GOAL ZERO
Boulder 50 50W Mono All-black, 8mm connector 700 x 552 x 44mm
Boulder 100 100W Mono All-black, 8mm connector 1016 x 700 x 44mm
POWERFILM Soltronix

2023 Modern Outpost, Courtenay, BC, Canada 6
The Modern Outpost
Solar Module Slate
As at : December 1, 2023
Rollable Series : Waterproof, lightweight, ultra-flexible poly tarp backing. Excellent low-light performance, but not as efficient as crystalline. Highly portable form factor.
R-7 7W Amorphous, Roll/flex waterproof Delphi Weather connector, 12V CLA socket 370.8 x 76.2mm 300g
R-14 14W Amorphous, Roll/flex waterproof Delphi Weather connector, 12V CLA socket 370.8 x 76.2mm 500g
R-21 21W Amorphous, Roll/flex waterproof Delphi Weather connector, 12V CLA socket 370.8 x 76.2mm 700g
R-28 28W Amorphous, Roll/flex waterproof Delphi Weather connector, 12V CLA socket 370.8 x 76.2mm 900g
R-42 42W Amorphous, Roll/flex waterproof Delphi Weather connector, 12V CLA socket 673.1 x 76.2mm 1.2kg
R-60 60W Amorphous, Roll/flex waterproof Delphi Weather connector, 12V CLA socket 673.1 x 76.2mm 1.7kg
* R-42 & R-60 can be supplied without edge grommets
HPS
Folding 425 425W Mono, Rigid folding All-black, MC4 775 x 760 x 80mm 8kg
GO POWER!
GP-PSK-90 90W Mono, Framed briefcase panel Silver frame, 10A controller 550 x 505 x 65mm 9kg
GP-PSK-130 130W Mono, Framed briefcase panel Silver frame, 10A controller 824 x 503 x 70mm 15kg
GP-PSK-200 200W Mono, Framed briefcase panel Silver frame, 10A controller 1005 x 670 x 70mm 23kg
GP-DURALITE-100E 100W Mono, Folding frameless panel USB, Anderson connector 605 x 536 x 46mm 4.1kg
SAMLEX
MSK-90 90W Mono, Framed briefcase panel All-black, 10A controller 673 x 360 x 114mm 11.45kg
MSK-135 135W Mono, Framed briefcase panel All-black, 10A controller 635 x 516 x 114mm 16.18kg
POWERWERX
FSP-60 60W Monocrystalline, folding MC4 raw output, regulated USB/USB-C 422 x 520 x 41mm 2.7kg
FSP-100 100W Monocrystalline, folding MC4 raw output, regulated USB/USB-C 610 x 540 x 41mm 3.8kg
FSP-200 200W Monocrystalline, folding MC4 raw output, regulated USB/USB-C 610 x 540 x 57mm 7.0kg
FSP-300 300W Monocrystalline, folding MC4 raw output, regulated USB/USB-C 612 x 711 x 57mm 10.9kg
BIOENNO
BSP-28 28W Monocrystalline. Compact folding 18V DC barrel raw output, regulated USB 304 x 241 x 25mm 1.5kg
BSP-60-LITE 60W Monocrystalline, Lightweight folding 36V MC4 raw output, regulated USB 845 x 520 x 5mm
2023 Modern Outpost, Courtenay, BC, Canada 7